ALL OF THE STATE O

JOE LOMBARDO
Governor
ANTHONY WREN
Chair, Nevada Tax Commission
SHELLIE HUGHES
Executive Director

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

Web Site: https://tax.nv.gov Call Center: (866) 962-3707

CARSON CITY OFFICE 1550 College Parkway, Suite 115 Carson City, Nevada 89706-7937 Phone: (775) 684-2000 Fax: (775) 684-2020 LAS VEGAS OFFICE 700 E. Warm Springs Rd, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Phone (702) 486-2300 Fax (702) 486-2373

> RENO OFFICE 4600 Kietzke Lane, L-235 Reno, NV 89502 Phone: (775) 687-9999 Fax: (775) 688-1303

Craig Johnson
Executive Director
Streamlined Sales Tax Governing Board, Inc.
100 Majestic Drive, Suite 400
Westby, WI 54667

Re: Nevada's 2023 SSUTA Compliance Recertification

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to Section 803 of the Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Agreement ("Agreement") and Rule 803.1, on behalf of the state of <u>Nevada</u>, a Streamlined Sales Tax Governing Board member state, and as <u>Executive Director</u> of the <u>Nevada Department of Taxation</u>, I hereby certify to the Streamlined Sales Tax Governing Board that <u>Nevada</u> is in substantial compliance with the terms of the Agreement as of August 1, 2023.

No changes have been made to (Nevada) statutes, rules, regulations, or other authorities that could affect Nevada's compliance with the terms of the Agreement since August 1, 2022. OR The following changes were made to Nevada statutes, rules, regulations, or other authorities that could affect Nevada's compliance with the terms of the Agreement.

As part of this annual recertification, Nevada updated its Online Certificate of Compliance and Taxability Matrix (Part 1 – Library of Definitions and Part 2 – Tax Administration Practices) which reflect Nevada's laws enacted through June 30, 2023, has approved them to be published on the Streamlined Sales Tax Governing Board website beginning August 1, 2023. They (or links to them) will be posted on the Nevada Department of Taxation's website at: : https://tax.nv.gov/.

If you have any questions regarding Nevada compliance with the Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Agreement, please contact Shellie Hughes at shughes@tax.state.nv.us

As the chief executive of the Nevada Department of Taxation), I also declare that the Online Certificate of Compliance and Online Taxability Matrix are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Shell AR	Executive Director	07/28/2023
Shellie Hughes - Signature	Title	Date